
2001 AMA/Wiseco/Dun1op/Yarnaha/
Outerwears/FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/K1otz/MSR/IMS

Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 3 - Morganton, NC
March 24 & 25, 2001

AFTERNOON BIKE RESULTS
01-Pro
1 1 Shane Watts
2 7 Jim Jarrett
3 8 Chuck Woodford
4 2 Paul Edmondson
5 3 Fred Andrews
6 31 Rodney Smith
7 13 Michael Lafferty
8 711 Joshua McLevy
9 10 Robbie Jenks
10 4 Steve Hatch
11 9 Jason Raines
12 11 Randy Hawkins
13 367 William Gilleland
14 110 Blair Bersano
15 17 Rodney Judson
16 18 Patrick Garrahan
17 324 Jamie Cunningham
18 294 Chris Panzella
19 24 John Bennett
20 12 Mike Kiedrowski
21 21 Richard Lafferty
22 500 Robert Lane III
23 575 Pat Timothy
24 493 Jesse Blomberg
25 6 Barry Hawk Jr
26 781 Dustin Morgan
27 5 Doug Blackwell
28 414 Chad Sanner
29 508 Michael Diehl
30 645 Brian Garrahan
31 572 Shane Esposito
32 228 John Maschino
02-0penA
1 902 Dustin Beaty
2 36 Ryan Wuebbeling
3 340 Vance Earl"-
4 65 Richard Feth
5 715 Rodney Reese
6 808 Matt Pursley
7 85 Kyle Milne
8 555 Paul Mccall
9 284 Dallas Mayer
10 510 Todd Knippenberg
11 528 Burt Leibach
12 653 JeffPlzak
13 360 James Tretinik
14 652 Robert Swift
15 670 Ron Whipple
16 554 Andy Barkley
03-250 A
1 19
2 39
3 373
4 33
5 23
6 944
7 58
8 27
9 37
10 370
11 268
12 259
13 54
14 903
15 57
16 695
17 118
18 35
19 562
20 253
21 594

Cole Calkins
Ryan Rodgers
Ricki McAtee
Marty Aloisio
Bill Atkinson
BoBowman
Scott Guinter
Daniel Beck
Eric Rentschler
Nathan Kanney
Dan Burgard
Lester Partlaow
Dave Simcock
Matt Beaty
Aaron Branham
Curtis Ryan
Gary D Fridley
Darius Lattea
Justin Provencal
Matt Jalbert
Brett Dubois

Maffia
Minerva
St Clairsville
Corona
Salem
Antioch
Millville
Fairfield
New Straitsville
Scottsdale
Belfair
Travelers Rest
Vale
Pinconning
Malta
Boulder Creek
Willow Grove
Plantsville
Allison Park
Saucus
Millville
Rochester
Middletown
Cambridge
Smithfield
Orange City
Parkersburg
Smithfield
Greensburg
Boulder Creek
Reno
North Vernon

Charlotte
Saint Peters
Blacksburg
Pittsburgh
Hartford
Saint Louis
Pittsburgh
Swansea
Carbondale
Cumberland
Pittsburgh
Loretto
Waynesburg
Hamel
Colona
Denver

East Sparta OH
Dover PA
Cutler OH
Grove City PA
Schuylkill Haven PA
Berlin Center OH
Barberton OH
Salem OH
Lilburn GA
High Falls NY
Independence MO
Candler NC
Swansea MA
Charlotte NC
Pataskala OH
Fairdale KY
Clarksburg WV
Belle WV
Springfield MA
Sturbridge MA
Rochester IN

AU KTM 6
OH SUZ 6
OH KAW 6
CA KAW 6
OH KAW 6
CA SUZ 6
NJ KTM 6
CT HON 6
OH YAM 6
AZ SUZ 6
WA YAM 6
SC YA.M 6
NC KTM 6
MI SUZ 6
OH GAS 6
CA KTM 6
PA HUS 6
CT KTM 6
PA YAM 6
CA SUZ 6
NJ GAS 6
MN HON 6
CT KTM 5
MN HON 5
PA YAM 4
FL YAM 4
WV YAM 4
PA KAW 4
PA YAM 4
CA KTM 3
NV KAW 3
IN TM 1

NC HUS 6
MO KTM 5
SC GAS 5
PA YAM 5
MI KTM 5
MO HON 5
PA YAM 5
SC KTM 5
IL YAM 5
MD KTM 5
PA YAM 5
MN KTM 5
PA KTM 4
MN KTM 4
IL HUS 3
NC KTM 1

KAW 6
KAW 6
KTM 6
GAS 6
KTM 6
HON 6
GAS 6
GAS 6
SUZ 6
KTM 6
YAM 6
HON 6
HON 6
HUS 5
KTM 5
YAM 5
SUZ 5
YAM 5
KAW 5
KTM 5
HON 5

2:42:49
2:43:52
2:43:55
2:43:57
2:44:00
2:44:01
2:44:17
2:44:41
2:44:56
2:46:01
2:48:02
2:49:36
2:51:49
2:55:00
2:57:44
2:57:59
3:00:12
3:01:49
3:05:36
3:05:45
3:06:37
3:17:24
2:32:42
2:48:58
1:48:03
2:02:26
2:33:10
2:44:15
2:55:46
1:20:21
1:28:29
0:30:00

3:01:15
2:37:58
2:38:18
2:41:01
2:44:18
2:49:37
2:51:01
2:55:38
2:58:19
3:07:44
3:18:38
3:20:48
2:04:03
2:30:27
2:07:22
0:29:05

2:57:42
2:59:26
2:59:50
3:02:06
3:02:09
3:03:12
3:05:40
3:07:17
3 :08 :56
3:09:38
3 :12:09
3:14:15
3:14:20
2:28:23
2:35:47
2:40:41
2:42:26
2:42:49
2:44:11
2:46:11
2:47:54

22 498
23 167
24 688
25 479
26 617
27 610
28 649
29 40
30 255
31 709
32 641
04-200 A
1 29
2 689
3 46
4 105
5 93
6 240
7 520
8 60
9 49
10 51
11 73
12 88
13 264
14 692
15 62
16 685
17 81
18 119
19 26
20 627
05-4st A
1 43
2 41
3 72
4 629
5 593
6 698
7 55
8 787
9 469
10 403
11 499
12 127
13 706
14 70
15 978
16 620
17 336
06-VetA
1 38 Scott Plessinger
2 34 Steve McSwain Jr
3 22 Todd Morain
4 42 Dennis Decker
5 44 Richard Burbick
6 28 Jeffery Hursh
7 52 David Bittner
8 491 Steven Authur
9 332 Tony Taraborrelli
10 80 John Grimm
11 303 Ronald Stetz
12 530 Gary Stoffer
13 447 Phifer Hearner
14 289 Tim Baker
15 908 Larry Silvia
16 308 Paul Guy
17 596 Jim Franks
07-Senior A
1 356 Keith Rodgers
2 25 Tim Shephard
3 48 Mark Smith
4 87 Michael Holbert
5 133 Donald Rigfey
6 331 Kenneth Mills
7 388 TomEschtruth
8 673 Neal Hamilton
9 71 Troy Schlereth

Quentin Blomberg
Christopher Spear
Steven Gordon
Daniel Michaels
Richard Hart
Nathan Phillips
Keith Bowman
Blair Jackson
Jim Edmonds
Curt Plzak
Andy Briggs

Chris Gallt
Stephen Edmondson
Mike Mihalik
Luke McNeil
Bob Hudnall Jr
Mike McCrea
Corey Parlin
Bryan Muscavitch
Brett Zofchak
Brian Guetthoff
Chad Tallman
Justin Maxwell
Daniel Janus
Chance Baker
Justin Fluharty
Rich Jubak
Doby Leonard
KurtEibeli '
Joshua Knapp
Patrick Hayes

Curt Wilcox
Brad Hamrick
Marty Michels
Michael Sanders
Andrew Stokely
Philip Sims
Anthony Glasso
Josh Lojak
Shaun Dailey
Leroy Shook Jr
Gregory Gillian
Ronald Johnson
Gilles Trepanier
Scott Phillips
Harvey Whitaker
Rick Kinkerlaar
Tommy H Harris

Bethal
Williamsport
Cookeville
Cambridge
Saint Louis
Hull
Jackson
Duluth
Merrimack
Loretto
Medway

Eagle MI
Hardy VA
Aliquippa PA
Bellingham MA
Dennison OH
Bloomington IN
Petersburg KY
Clarksville PA
Washington PA
Butler PA
East Palestine OH
Burgettstown PA
Benld IL
Vinton VA
New Martinsville WV
Norwalk OH
Bluff City TN
Arden NC
Marietta OH
N Wilkesboro NC

Shinnston
Shelby
Petersburg
Greenbrier
Zionsville
Belmont
Allison Park
Tarentum
Jonesboro
Old Fields
Cross Lanes
Elizabeth
Rocky Hill
Corapolis
Hazard
Effingham
Masontown

Hamilton OH
Shelby NC
Amherst OH
Wappingers Falls NY
Leetonia OH
Chardon OH
Frostburg MD
New Bern NC
Sarver PA
Stow OH
Pittsburgh PA
Martins Ferry OH
Valdese NC
Tamms IL
Marlborough CT
Kalamazoo MI
Charlestown MD

Dover
Sugar Grove
Waterford
Mount Morris
Cs.rnagie
Groveport
Lorain
Charlotte
Mansfield

MN HON 5
IN HON 5
TN KAW 5
MN HON 5
MO YAM 5
GA GAS 4
GA HON 4
GA HON 3
NH KTM 3
MN HON 3
MA HON 2

KAW 6
KTM 6
KTM 6
YAM 6
SUZ 6
KAW 5
KTM 5
SUZ 5
KAW 5
SUZ 5
GAS 5
KAW 5
KTM 5
KTM 4
KAW 4
KTM 4
SUZ 3
YAM 3
KAW 3
KTM 1

WV SUZ 6
NC YAt\if 5
KY KTM 5
TN YAM 5
IN KTM 5
NC YAM 5
PA YAM 5
PA YAM 5
GA SUZ 5
WV YAM 5
WV YAt\if 5
PA YAM 5
CT KTM 4
PA SUZ 3
KY KAW 3
IL YAM 3
WV CAN 2

KTM 6
KAW 6
KTM 6
KTM 6
GAS 6
YAt\if 6
HON 6
HON 5
YAM 5
YAM 5
HUS 5
YAM 5
KTM 5
KTM 5
KAW 5
KTM 5
HUS 5

PA KAW 6
OH YAt\if 6
MI KTM 5
PA YAt\if 5
PA KTM 5
OH HUS 5
OH KTM 5
NC KAW 5
OH HON 5

2:51:45
2:56:18
2:57:10
3:01:16
3:07:08
2:33:20
2:35:53
1:30:40
1:30:51
2:20:09
1:01:50

3:01:46
3:11:01
3:13:44
3:16:55
3:18:07
2:31:24
2:32:13
2:39:28
2:39:35
2:45:15
2:51:15
2:51 :19
2:53:43
2:25:48
2:42:39
2:50:48
1:28:07
2:21:08
2:47:57
0:27:35

3:09:49
2:34:43
2:40:58
2:42:44
2:44:32
2:44:53
2:45:55
2:54:00
2:54:40
2:55:50
2:56:41
2:58:08
2:17:39
1:39:40
1:54:51
2:17:03
1:03 :09

2:53 :48
2:54:31
3:06:54
3:08:22
3:08:27
3:12:19
3:16:47
2:33 :41
2:44:18
2:47:45
2:51 :09
2:54:03
2:54:30
2:56:55
2:57:07
3:00:15
3:12:41

3:05:49
3:05:50
2:43:43
2:47:15
2047044

2:49:49
2:51 :26
2:54:51
2:56:58



10 78 Mark Mihalik Aliquippa PA KAW 5 2:57:57 15 705 Andrew McNeely Conover NC YAIv1 5 3 :05:56
11 568 Leo Schwab Fraser M1 GAS 5 2:57:59 16 771 Forrest Tracey Bridgeport WV HON 5 3:13:32
12 318 Rick Erickson Monroe CT KTM 5 2:58:59 17 634 John Carswell Denver NC YAJ.'v14 2:21:29
13 623 Mike McCarren Butler PA YAM 5 3:04:24 18 140 Adam Simcock Swansea MA CRE 4 2:39:04
14 352 Brent Windland Port Saint Lucie FL SUZ 5 3:08:30 19 108 Matthew Shultz Salt Rock WV YAM 4 2:39:13
15 419 Bill Gold St Louis MO KTM 4 2:17:08 20 183 Gerald Heath Neely Parker PA KTM 4 2:39:42
16 588 Fletcher Lambert Memphis TN HUS 4 2:32:10 21 265 Jeffrey Kaylor Gillespie IL GAS 4 2:41:14
17 130 Greg Holden Clarksburg WV KTM 4 3:01:26 22 421 Matt Bennett Beaver Falls PA SUZ 4 2:43:48
18 378 Dave Grunklee Rochester MN SUZ 3 2:06:54 23 396 Damiem Ozoskey Pittsburgh PA YAt\!! 4 2:51:18
19 391 Dana Koenig Pine Island MN HON 3 2:14:51 24 640 Katie Campbell Sanford M1 KTM 4 2:57:54
20 282 JeffBonasera Hermitage PA GAS 1 0:30:23 25 558 Brian Rzeszotarski Peninsula OH SUZ 4 3:00:19
08-0pen B 26 173 Jeff Snouffer Aliquippa PA KTM 3 1:43:27
1 162 Darrin Ekis Karns City PA KTM 5 2:45:29 27 470 Derron Oakley Seven Mile OH KTM 3 2:27:44
2 665 Mike Bradshaw Knoxville TN YAM 5 2:45:57 28 262 Greg Meacham Monson MA KTM 2 1:09:22
3 581 Robert Ledford Morganton NC KTM 5 2:56:44 29 724 Sean Young Crestwood KY KAW 2 1:12:46
4 155 Samuel Allen Covington IN GAS 5 2:58:30 30 759 Charles Mullins Hamilton OH YAt\!! 2 1:22:53
5 418 Derek Severns Carnegie PA HUS 5 2:59:53 31 662 Brian Thompson Rocky Mount VA KTM 1 0:34:05
6 445 Matthew Yukevich Avella PA YAM 5 3:01:14 32 254 Joshua Whisnant Gaffuey SC KAW 1 0:34:49
7 988 Jack Howay Brighton M1 KTM 5 3:05:34 11-4st B
8 304 Robert Leitschuh Mount Olive IL KTM 5 3:05:37 1 169 Carl Pettit Cameron WV YAM 5 2:47:34
9 102 Chris Burke Staffordsville KY SUZ 5 3:06:45 2 453 Michael Cornett London KY SUZ 5 2:50:16
10 849 Brian Kaufman W Mifilin Fin PA YAt\!! 5 3 :09:31 3 66 Michael Faulk Connersville IN SUZ 5 2:52:41
11 107 Bryan Hensley Greeneville TN KTM 5 3:10:42 4 83 Paul Blaner Monongahela PA YAM 5 2:53:39
12 104 Randy Smallwood Beaver PA KTM 5 3:11:06 5 773 Brandon Freeman Columbus IN KTM 5 2:58:41
13 632 Steve Ostergard Newtown CT HSB 5 3:24:24 6 135 Jacob Coy Dover PA KTM 5 3:00:36
14 993 Marty Thacker Leburn KY KAW 4 2:35:36 7 95 Jeffery Hively Parkersburg WV YAM 5 3:01:49
15 215 Raleigh Thompson Mercer PA GAS 4 2:48:30 8 682 Steven Prokupek Statesville NC YAM 5 3:04:30
16 644 Skip Crews Taylorsville NC KTM 3 2:35:02 9 192 Ben Butler Cameron WV HON 5 3:09:28
09-250 B 10 174 David Galiano Weston WV YAM 5 3 :09:33
1 297 Dale Brown Jr Vale NC KAW 5 2:39:43 11 141 Lanny Zeunges Cumberland MD YAM 5 3:10:41
2 699 Phillip Shipley Blountville TN HON 5 2:40:19 12 404 Josh Patton Waynesburg PA SUZ 5 3:12:48
3 516 Sean Clayton Meadow Lands PA KAW 5 2:42:23 13 109 Mike Hanchett Sterling Heights M1 YAt\!! 4 2:31:38
4 252 Shawn Jackson Marlboro NY YAM 5 2:48:17 14 464 Michael Brillanti Palmetto GA YAM 4 2:36:51
5 98 Thomas Grogg Shelby NC GAS 5 2:49:12 15 295 Shane Munger North East PA YAM 4 2:36:58
6 285 Kevin Gnapp Boardman OH YAM 5 2:49:17 16 99 David Riel Perryopolis PA YAM 4 2:37:37
7 622 David Ashley Durham NC YAM 5 2:51:38 17 618 Jeff Kuechenheister OFallon MO YAM 4 2:41:24
8 164 Eric Stewart Chicora PA YAM 5 2:53 :53 18 380 JeffCorra Parkersburg WV SUZ 4 2:42:17
9 387 Chris Buzzelli Rootstown OH HON 5 2:54:33 19 881 Larry Miinch Noblesville IN HON 4 2:46:43
10 103 Mark Willis Bellmawr NJ KTM 5 2:57:15 20 143 Marshall Young Fairmont WV SUZ 4 2:46:44
11 697 Matthew Pressley Waynesville NC KTM 5 2:57:47 21 809 Don Beadling Jr Me Keesport PA YAM 4 2:50:18
12 467 Brian J Cole Ulster PA HON 5 3:01:59 22 636 Chuck Hancock Sinks Grove WV HON 3 2:30:36
13 163 Stephen Guenther Pittsburgh PA YAt\!! 5 3:03:07 23 149 Robert French Jr Cumberland MD HON 3 2:33:47
14 613 Richard King " Statesville NC KAW 5 3:04:59 24 694 Dale Morris J r Buckhorn KY YAM 2 1:13:50
15 383 Timothy Thompson Coolville OH KTM 5 3:11:52 25 551 Ross Blaner Jr Monongahela PA YAM 2 1:40:23
16 194 Clint Edwards Uhrichsville OH SUZ 5 3:14:35 26 683 Randy Hale Mercer PA SUZ 1 0:39:43
17 188 Gary Carrier Bluff City TN SUZ 4 2:26:10 27 288 Tim Rose Columbus IN KAW 1 0:42:05
18 678 Scott Krueger Charlotte NC SUZ 4 2:31:24 12-VetB
19 868 Bob Beadling McKeesport PA HON 4 2:32:58 1 703 Gerald Greene Gray TN YAt\!! 5 2:47:07
20 434 Keith Davis Lawrenceville GA KAW 4 2:40:38 2 385 Greg Elrod Bowling Green KY KAW 5 2:52:54
21 114 John Barber Aliquippa PA YAM 4 2:46:25 3 75 Todd Temple West Chester PA KTM 5 2:54:39
22 344 Robert Root Spring Lake M1 ATK 4 2:51:03 4 79 Mark Good Leechburg PA YAM 5 2:55:05
23 654 Calvin Castonguay Buffalo MN HON 4 3:13:04 5 521 Christopher Sloan Imperial MO KTM 5 2:58:33
24 67 Brian Wright Gaffney SC KAW 3 1:39:17 6 69 David Powell Ashtabula OH YAM 5 2:59:32
25 643 Tracy Starnes Hickory NC HON 3 1:48:48 7 686 Alfred Parks Iron Station NC SUZ 5 3:01:03
26 239 Bradley Hicks Cleveland TN KAW 3 1:55:33 8 392 Kevin Dalpiaz Dillonvale OH HON 5 3:04:05
27 824 Ted Frank Ambridge PA YAM 3 1:56:39 9 663 John Warwick Heiskel TN HON 5 3:09:09
28 261 John Williams Windsor VT HON 3 2:00:55 10 603 Daniel Frkuska Darlington PA SUZ 5 3:11:07
29 399 James Hafer Akron OH YAM 3 2:03 :45 11 650 Doug Welch Ulster PA KAW 5 3:12:52
30 681 Michael Geis Pittsburgh PA YAM 3 2:14:39 12 790 Richard White Elizabeth PA KTM 5 3:13:27
31 676 William Keshler Salisbury NC GAS 2 1:07:09 13 275 Larry Musick Jr Crooksville OH YAt\!! 4 2:18:12
32 165 Eric Noel East Palestine OH YAM 2 1:10:18 14 497 Ron Dilback Galatia IL KTM 4 2:33:11
33 671 Steve Carmack East Moline IL HUS 2 2:02:47 15 175 Eric Scheirer Bethel Park PA KTM 4 2:33:20
34 637 Steve Poschke Hickory NC SUZ 1 0:38:13 16 716 Jeffrey Davenport Riverdale GA SUZ 4 2:33:57
10-200 B 17 442 Brice Kriebel Chicora PA KTM 4 2:35:43
1 53 Scott Watkins Leetonia OH KAW 5 2:40:23 18 200 Paul Clary Pittsburgh PA HON 4 2:37:39
2 59 Brian Melik Girard OH GAS 5 2:45:30 19 249 Eric Jordan Chester Springs PA KTM 4 2:48:21
3 113 Timmy Luckadco Ellenboro NC KTM 5 2:46:04 20 684 TedZak Pittsburgh PA YAt\!! 4 2:48:37
4 422 Ben Bouwens Newark NY YAM 5 2:46:39 21 827 Brent Waddell West Harrison IN HUS 4 2:50:27
5 504 Travis Green Vinton OH KAW 5 2:49:02 22 656 Kevin Welch Rome PA YAM 4 2:52:50
6 91 Todd Marrow Sharon PA GAS 5 2:49:06 23 489 Christopher Moore ALbertville MN HON 4 3:01:12
7 796 D RAtwood Millfield OH KAW 5 2:50:06 24 664 Joseph Geyer Pittsburgh PA YA.M 4 3:05:17
8 310 Mark McGrath Wadsworth OH YAM 5 2:51:35 25 224 David Metzler Hamilton OH KTM 4 3:08:33
9 301 Dusty Clayton Meadowland PA YAM 5 2:54:38 26 565 David Strickland Ereeville NY HON 4 3:09:58
10 116 Nathan Alering Cincinnati OH YAM 5 2:56:01 27 322 Fred Schmidt West Mifflin PA YAM 3 1:48:50
11 611 Josh Powell Ashtabula OH YA.M 5 2:57:18 28 96 Kevin Freeman Weirton WV YAt\!! 3 1:53:19
12 635 John McDonald Lenoir NC YA.M 5 2:58:18 29 704 Ramon Narino Cary NC KTM 3 2:49:59
13 921 Josh Titus Stockbridgef GA SUZ 5 2:59:19 30 536 Robert Collins Rutherford Coli NC KTM 2 1:16:36
14 928 Russell Bobbitt Fayetteville GA GAS 5 3 :03 :55 31 279 Mike Dunaway Marion IL YAM 2 1:17:01



32 566 Robert Marade Greene l\TY HON 2 1:41:58 46 259 Lester Partlaow Candler NC HON 6 3:14:15
33 535 Ben Fowler Lex SC KTM 1 0:36:12 47 54 Dave Simcock Swansea MA HON 6 3:14:20
13-Senior B 48 52 David Bittner Frostburg MD HON 6 3:16:47
1 659 Manley Bradshaw Valdese NC KTM 5 2:53:59 49 105 Luke McNeil Bellingham MA YAM 6 3:16:55
2 123 Richard Stroud Burgettstown PA YAM 5 3:00:l3 50 500 Robert Lane III Rochester MN HON 6 3:17:24
3 503 Robert Hudnall Dennison OH YAM 5 3:00:38 51 93 Bob Hudnall Jr Dennison OH SUZ 6 3:18:07
4 92 Randall Hillegas Cumberland MD YAM 5 3:01:16 52 903 Matt Beaty Charlotte NC HUS 5 2:28:23
5 82 Benjamin Smith Nitro WV YAM 5 3:02:24 53 240 Mike McCrea Bloomington IN KAW 5 2:31 :24
6 813 Mike McIntire Winchester VA YAM 5 3:07:07 54 520 Corey Parlin Petersburg KY KTM 5 2:32:13
7 186 Charles Cress Butler PA HON 5 3 :08:22 55 575 Pat Timothy Middletown CT KTM 5 2:32:42
8 90 Robin Miller Sugarcreek OH SUZ 4 2:29:31 56 491 Steven Authur New Bern NC HON 5 2:33:41
9 625 Steve Cooke Hudson NC KTM 4 2:29:53 57 41 Brad Hamrick Shelby NC YAM 5 2:34:43
10 509 Paul Cline Athens OH YAM 4 2:30:49 58 57 Aaron Branham Pataskala OH KTM 5 2:35:47
11 106 Andrew Wells Erie PA HON 4 2:31 :31 59 36 Ryan Wuebbeling Saint Peters MO KTM 5 2:37:58
12 646 Kerry Jackson Wellsburg WV KAW 4 2:35:28 60 340 Vance Earl Blacksburg SC GAS 5 2:38:18
l3 94 Michael Schwartz Carroll OH SUZ 4 2:36:12 61 60 Bryan Muscavitch Clarksville PA SUZ 5 2:39:28
14 845 Dave Heider Cincinnatus NY KTM 4 2:36:25 62 49 Brett Zofchak Washington PA KAW 5 2:39:35
15 606 Richard Hicks Jr Charlotte NC KAW 4 2:38:14 63 297 Dale Brown Jr Vale NC KAW 5 2:39:43
16 171 Mark Willman Kittanning PA SUZ 4 2:41:39 64 699 Phillip Shipley Blountville TN HON 5 2:40:19
17 672 Mike Villers Morgantown WV YAM 4 2:42:23 65 53 Scott Watkins Leetonia OH KAW 5 2:40:23
18 147 Johnny Futo Jackson GA KTM 4 2:44:05 66 695 Curtis Ryan Fairdale KY YAM 5 2:40:41
19 524 Jim Qualk Brownsville PA SUZ 4 2:50:32 67 72 Marty Michels Petersburg KY KTM 5 2:40:58
20 437 Charlie Johnson Unicoi TN YAM 4 2:52:10 68 65 Richard Feth Pittsburgh PA YAM 5 2:41:01
21 757 Harry Guenther Grove City PA KTM 4 2:58:40 69 516 Sean Clayton Meadow Lands PA KAW 5 2:42:23
22 621 Ross Williams Lemont Furnace PA YAM 4 3:01:07 70 118 Gary D Fridley Clarksburg WV SUZ 5 2:42:26
23 651 Norm Into III Wadsworth OH HON 4 3:06:34 71 629 Michael Sanders Greenbrier TN YAM 5 2:42:44
24 667 Frank Sarnbrook Newberry Ml KAW 4 3:06:47 72 35 Darius Lattea Belle WV YAM 5 2:42:49
25 235 Eric Guenther Wexford PA YAM 4 3:08:00 73 48 Mark Smith Waterford MI KTM 5 2:43:43
26 146 Lee Stere Canfield OH YAM 4 3:11:51 74 562 Justin Provencal Springfield MA KAW 5 2:44:11
27 597 Paul Daman Mulliken Ml KTM 4 3:16:07 75 332 Tony Taraborrelli Sarver PA YAM 5 2:44:18
28 586 Jon Clayton Memphis TN HUS 1 0:51 :28 76 715 Rodney Reese Hartford Ml KTM 5 2:44:18
29 658 Timothy Sullivan Newport Beach CA HON 1 0:59:29 77 593 Andrew Stokely Zionsville IN KTM 5 2:44:32
O/A 78 698 Philip Sims Belmont NC YAM 5 2:44:53
1 1 Shane Watts Maffra AU KTM 6 2:42:49 79 51 Brian Guetthoff Butler PA SUZ 5 2:45:15
2 7 Jim Jarrett Minerva OH SUZ 6 2:43:52 80 162 Darrin Ekis Karns City PA KTM 5 2:45:29
3 8 Chuck Woodford St Clairsville OH KAW 6 2:43:55 81 59 Brian Melik Girard OH GAS 5 2:45:30
4 2 Paul Edmondson Corona CA KAW 6 2:43:57 82 55 Anthony Glasso Allison Park PA YAM 5 2:45:55
5 3 Fred Andrews Salem OH KAW 6 2:44:00 83 665 Mike Bradshaw Knoxville TN YAM 5 2:45:57
6 31 Rodney Smith Antioch CA SUZ 6 2:44:01 84 113 Timmy Luckadoo Ellenboro NC KTM 5 2:46:04
7 13 Michael Lafferty Millville NJ KTM 6 2:44:17 85 253 Matt Jalbert Sturbridge MA KTM 5 2:46:11
8 711 Joshua McLevy Fairfield CT HON 6 2:44:41 86 422 Ben Bouwens Newark NY YAM 5 2:46:39
9 10 Robbie Jenks New Straitsville OH YAM 6 2:44:56 87 703 Gerald Greene Gray TN YAM 5 2:47:07
10 4 Steve Hatch "'~ .. Scottsdale AZ SUZ 6 2:46:01 88 87 Michael Holbert Mount Morris PA YAM 5 2:47:15
11 9 Jason Raines Belfair WA YAM 6 2:48:02 89 169 Carl Pettit Cameron WV YAM 5 2:47:34
12 11 Randy Hawkins Travelers Rest SC YAM 6 2:49:36 90 133 Donald Bigley Carnegie PA KTM 5 2:47:44
13 367 William Gilleland Vale NC KTM 6 2:51:49 91 SO JohnGrimrn Stow OH YAM 5 2:47:45
14 38 Scott Plessinger Hamilton OH KTM 6 2:53:48 92 594 Brett Dubois Rochester IN HON 5 2:47:54
15 34 Steve McSwain Jr Shelby NC KAW 6 2:54:31 93 252 Shawn Jackson Marlboro NY YAi\ll 5 2:48:17
16 110 Blair Bersano Pinconning Ml SUZ 6 2:55:00 94 493 Jesse Blomberg Cambridge MN HON 5 2:48:58
17 19 Cole Calkins East Sparta OH KAW 6 2:57:42 95 504 Travis Green Vinton OH KAW 5 2:49:02
18 17 Rodney Judson Malta OH GAS 6 2:57:44 96 91 Todd Marrow Sharon PA GAS 5 2:49:06
19 18 Patrick Garrahan Boulder Creek CA KTM 6 2:57:59 97 98 Thomas Grogg Shelby NC GAS 5 2:49:12
20 39 Ryan Rodgers Dover PA KAW 6 2:59:26 98 285 Kevin Gnapp Boardman OH YAM 5 2:49:17
21 373 Ricki McAtee Cutler OH KTM 6 2:59:50 99 808 Matt Pursley Saint Louis MO HON 5 2:49:37
22 324 Jamie Cunningham Willow Grove PA HUS 6 3:00:12 100 331 Kenneth Mills Groveport OH HUS 5 2:49:49
23 902 Dustin Beaty Charlotte NC HUS 6 3:01:15 101 796 D RAtwood Millfield OH KAW 5 2:50:06
24 29 Chris Gallt Eagle MI KAW 6 3:01:46 102 453 Michael Cornett London KY SUZ 5 2:50:16
25 294 Chris Panzella Plantsville CT KTM 6 3:01:49 103 85 Kyle Milne Pittsburgh PA YAM 5 2:51:01
26 33 Marty Aloisio Grove City PA GAS 6 3:02:06 104 303 Ronald Stetz Pittsburgh PA HUS 5 2:51:09
27 23 Bill Atkinson Schuylkill Haven PA KTM 6 3:02:09 105 73 Chad Tallman East Palestine OH GAS 5 2:51:15
28 944 BoBowman Berlin Center OH HON 6 3:03:12 106 88 Justin Maxwell Burgettstown PA KAW 5 2:51:19
29 24 John Bennett Allison Park PA YAM 6 3:05:36 107 388 Torn Eschtru th Lorain OH KTM 5 2:51 :26
30 58 Scott Guinter Barberton OH GAS 6 3:05:40 108 310 Mark McGrath Wadsworth OH YAM 5 2:51:35
31 12 Mike Kiedrowski Saucus CA SUZ 6 3:05:45 109 622 David Ashley Durham NC YAM 5 2:51:38
32 356 Keith Rodgers Dover PA KAW 6 3:05:49 110 498 Quentin Blomberg Bethal MN HON 5 2:51:45
33 25 Tim Shephard Sugar Grove OH YAM 6 3:05:50 III 66 Michael Faulk Connersville IN SUZ 5 2:52:41
34 21 Richard Lafferty Millville NJ GAS 6 3:06:37 112 385 Greg Elrod Bowling Green KY KAW 5 2:52:54
35 22 Todd Morain Amherst OH KTM 6 3:06:54 113 83 Paul Blaner Monongahela PA YAM 5 2:53:39
36 27 Daniel Beck Salem OH GAS 6 3:07:17 114 264 Daniel Janus Benld IL KTM 5 2:53:43
37 42 Dennis Decker Wappingers Falls 1'<1' KTM 6 3:08:22 115 164 Eric Stewart Chicora PA YAM 5 2:53:53
38 44 Richard Burbick Leetonia OH GAS 6 3 :08 :27 116 659 Manley Bradshaw Valdese NC KTM 5 2:53:59
39 37 Eric Rentschler Lilburn GA SUZ 6 3:08:56 117 787 Josh Lojak Tarentum PA YA.M 5 2:54:00
40 370 Nathan Kanney High Falls 1'<1' KTM 6 3:09:38 118 530 Gary Stoffer Martins Ferry OH YA.M 5 2:54:03
41 43 Curt Wilcox Shinnston WV SUZ 6 3:09:49 119 447 Phifer Hearner Valdese NC KTM 5 2:54:30
42 689 Stephen Edmondson Hardy VA KTM 6 3:11:01 120 387 Chris Buzzelli Rootstown OH HON 5 2:54:33
43 268 Dan Burgard Independence MO YAM 6 3:12:09 121 301 Dusty Clayton Meadowland PA YAM 5 2:54:38
44 28 Jeffery Hursh Chardon OH YAM 6 3:12:19 122 75 Todd Temple West Chester PA KTM 5 2:54:39
45 46 Mike Mihalik Aliquippa PA KTM 6 3:13:44 123 469 Shaun Dailey Jonesboro GA SUZ 5 2:54:40



!:

124 673 Neal Hamilton Charlotte NC KAW 5 2:54:51 202 692 Chance Baker Vinton VA KTM 4 2:25:48125 79 Mark Good Leechburg PA YAl\1 5 2:55:05 203 188 Gary Carrier Bluff City TN SUZ 4 2:26:10126 555 Paul Mccall Swansea SC KTM 5 2:55:38 204 90 Robin Miller Sugarcreek OH SUZ 4 2:29:31127 403 Leroy Shook Jr Old Fields WV YAl\1 5 2:55:50 205 625 Steve Cooke Hudson NC KTM 4 2:29:53128 116 Nathan Alering Cincinnati OH YAl\1 5 2:56:01 206 652 Robert Swift Hamel MN KTM 4 2:30:27129 167 Christopher Spear Williamsport IN HON 5 2:56:18 207 509 Paul Cline Athens OH YAl\1 4 2:30:49130 499 Gregory Gillian Cross Lanes WV YAl\1 5 2:56:41 208 678 SCOl!Krueger Charlotte NC SUZ 4 2:31:24131 581 Robert Ledford Morganton NC KTM 5 2:56:44 209 106 Andrew Wells Erie PA HON 4 2:31 :31132 289 Tim Baker Tamms IL KTM 5 2:56:55 210 109 Mike Hanchett Sterling Heights MI YAM 4 2:31:38133 71 Troy Schlereth Mansfield OH HON 5 2:56:58 211 588 Fletcher Lambert Memphis TN HUS 4 2:32:10134 908 Larry Silvia Marlborough CT KAW5 2:57:07 212 868 Bob Beadling McKeesport PA HON 4 2:32:58135 688 Steven Gordon Cookeville TN KAW 5 2:57:10 213 5 Doug Blackwell Parkersburg WV YAM 4 2:33:10136 103 Mark Willis Bellmawr NJ KTM 5 2:57:15 214 497 Ron Dilback Galatia IL KTM 4 2:33:11137 611 Josh Powell Ashtabula OH YAl\1 5 2:57:18 216 175 Eric Scheirer Bethel Park PA KTM 4 2:33:20
138 697 Matthew Pressley Waynesville NC KTM 5 2:57:47 215 610 Nathan Phillips Hull GA GAS 4 2:33:20
139 78 Mark Mihalik Aliquippa PA KAW5 2:57:57 217 716 Jeffrey Davenport Riverdale GA SUZ 4 2:33 :57
140 568 Leo Schwab Fraser MI GAS 5 2:57:59 218 646 Kerry Jackson Wellsburg WV KAW 4 2:35:28
141 127 Ronald Johnson Elizabeth PA YA.M 5 2:58:08 219 993 Marty Thacker Leburn KY KAW 4 2:35:36
142 635 John McDonald Lenoir NC YAM 5 2:58:18 220 442 Brice Kriebel Chicora PA KTM 4 2:35:43
143 284 Dallas Mayer Carbondale IL YAM 5 2:58:19 221 649 Keith Bowman Jackson GA HON 4 2:35:53
144 155 Samuel Allen Covington IN GAS 5 2:58:30 222 94 Michael Schwartz Carroll OH SUZ 4 2:36:12
145 521 Christopher Sloan Imperial MO KTM 5 2:58:33 223 845 Dave Heider Cincinnatus NY KTM 4 2:36:25
146 773 Brandon Freeman Columbus IN KTM 5 2:58:41 224 464 Michael Brillanti Palmetto GA YAM 4 2:36:51
147 318 Rick Erickson Monroe CT KTM 5 2:58:59 225 295 Shane Munger North East PA YAM 4 2:36:58
148 921 Josh Titus Stockbridgef GA SUZ 5 2:59:19 226 99 David Riel Perryopolis PA YAM 4 2:37:37
149 69 David Powell Ashtabula OH YAM 5 2:59:32 227 200 Paul Clary Pittsburgh PA HON 4 2:37:39
150 418 Derek Severns Carnegie PA HUS 5 2:59:53 228 606 Richard Hicks Jr Charlotte NC KAW 4 2:38:14
151 123 Richard Stroud Burgettstown PA YAM 5 3:00:13 229 140 Adam Simcock Swansea MA CRE 4 2:39:04
152 308 Paul Guy Kalamazoo MI KTM 5 3:00:15 230 108 Matthew Shultz Salt Rock WV YAM 4 2:39:13
153 135 Jacob Coy Dover PA KTM 5 3:00:36 231 183 Gerald Heath Neely Parker PA KTM 4 2:39:42
154 503 Robert Hudnall Dennison OH YAM 5 3:00:38 232 434 Keith Davis Lawrenceville GA KAW 4 2:40:38
155 686 Alfred Parks Iron Station NC SUZ 5 3:01:03 233 265 Jeffrey Kaylor Gillespie IL GAS 4 2:41:14
156 445 Matthew Yukevich Avella PA YAM 5 3:01:14 234 618 Jeff Kuechenheister OFallon MO YAl\1 4 2:41:24
157 92 Randall Hillegas Cumberland MD YAM 5 3:01:16 235 171 Mark Willman Kittanning PA SUZ 4 2:41:39
158 479 Daniel Michaels Cambridge MN HON 5 3:01:16 236 380 Jeff Corra Parkersburg WV SUZ 4 2:42:17
159 95 Jeffery Hively Parkersburg WV YAM 5 3:01:49 237 672 Mike Villers Morgantown WV YAM 4 2:42:23
160 467 BrianJ Cole Ulster PA HON 5 3:01:59 238 62 Justin Fluharty New Martinsville WV KAW 4 2:42:39
161 82 Benjamin Smith Nitro WV YAM 5 3:02:24 239 421 Matt Bennett Beaver Falls PA SUZ 4 2:43:48
162 163 Stephen Guenther Pittsburgh PA YAM 5 3:03:07 240 147 Johnny Futo Jackson GA KTM 4 2:44:05
163 928 Russell Bobbitt Fayerteville GA GAS 5 3 :03 :55 241 414 Chad Sanner Smithfield PA KAW 4 2:44:15
164 392 Kevin Dalpiaz Dillonvale OH HON 5 3:04:05 242 114 John Barber Aliquippa PA YAM 4 2:46:25
165 623 Mike McCarren -, Butler PA YAM 5 3:04:24 243 881 Larry Miinch Noblesville IN HON 4 2:46:43
166 682 Steven Prokupek Statesville NC YAM 5 3:04:30 244 143 Marshall Young Fairmont WV SUZ 4 2:46:44
167 613 Richard King Statesville NC KAW 5 3:04:59 245 249 Eric Jordan Chester Springs PA KTM 4 2:48:21
168 988 Jack Howay Brighton MI KTM 5 3:05:34 246 215 Raleigh Thompson Mercer PA GAS 4 2:48:30
169 304 Robert Leitschuh Mount Olive IL KTM 5 3:05:37 247 684 Ted Zak Pittsburgh PA YAM 4 2:48:37
170 705 Andrew McNeely Conover NC YAM 5 3:05:56 248 809 Don Beadling Jr McKeesport PA YAM 4 2:50:18
171 102 Chris Burke Staffordsville KY SUZ 5 3:06:45 249 827 Brent Waddell West Harrison IN HUS 4 2:50:27
172 813 Mike McIntire Winchester VA YAM 5 3:07:07 250 524 Jim Qualk Brownsville PA SUZ 4 2:50:32
173 617 Richard Hart Saint Louis MO YAM 5 3:07:08 251 685 Rich Jubak Norwalk OH KTM 4 2:50:48
174 510 Todd Knippenberg Cumberland MD KTM 5 3:07:44 252 344 Robert Root Spring Lake MI ATK 4 2:51:03
175 186 Charles Cress Butler PA HON 5 3:08:22 253 396 Damiem Ozoskey Pittsburgh PA YAM 4 2:51:18
176 352 Brent Windland Port Saint Lucie FL SUZ 5 3:08:30 254 437 Charlie Johnson Unicoi TN YAM 4 2:52:10
177 663 John Warwick Heiskel TN HON 5 3:09:09 255 656 Kevin Welch Rome PA YAM 4 2:52:50
178 192 Ben Butler Cameron WV HON 5 3:09:28 256 508 Michael Diehl Greensburg PA YAl\1 4 2:55:46
179 849 Brian Kaufman W Mifilin Fin PA YAM 5 3 :09:31 257 640 Katie Campbell Sanford MI KTM 4 2:57:54
180 174 David Galiano Weston WV YA.M 5 3:09:33 258 757 Harry Guenther Grove City PA KTM 4 2:58:40
181 141 Lanny Zeunges Cumberland MD YAM 5 3:10:41 259 558 Brian Rzeszotarski Peninsula OH SUZ 4 3:00:19
182 107 Bryan Hensley Greeneville TN KTM 5 3:10:42 260 621 Ross Williams Lemont Furnace PA YAM 4 3:01:07
183 104 Randy Smallwood Beaver PA KTM 5 3:11:06 261 489 Christopher Moore ALbertville MN HON 4 3:01:12
184 603 Daniel Frkuska Darlington PA SUZ 5 3:11:07 262 130 Greg Holden Clarksburg WV KTM 4 3:01:26
185 383 Timothy Thompson Coolville OH KTM 5 3:11:52 263 664 Joseph Geyer Pittsburgh PA YAM 4 3:05:17
186 596 Jim Franks Charlestown MD HUS 5 3:12:41 264 651 Norm Into III Wadsworth OH HON 4 3:06:34
187 404 Josh Patton Waynesburg PA SUZ 5 3: 12:48 265 667 Frank Sambrook Newberry MI KAW 4 3:06:47
188 650 Doug Welch Ulster PA KAW5 3:12:52 266 235 Eric Guenther Wexford PA YAM 4 3:08:00
189 790 Richard White Elizabeth PA KTM 5 3:13:27 267 224 David Metzler Hamilton OH KTM 4 3:08:33
190 771 Forrest Tracey Bridgeport WV HON 5 3:13:32 268 565 David Strickland Ereeville NY HON 4 3:09:58
191 194 Clint Edwards Uhrichsville OH SUZ 5 3:14:35 269 146 Lee Stere Canfield OH YAM 4 3:11:51
192 528 Burt Leibach Pittsburgh PA YAl\1 5 3:18:38 270 654 Calvin Castonguay Buffalo NIN HON 4 3:13:04
193 653 JeffPlzak Loretto MN KTM 5 3 :20:48 271 597 Paul Daman Mulliken MI KTM 4 3:16:07
194 632 Steve Ostergard Newtown CT HSB 5 3:24:24 272 645 Brian Garrahan Boulder Creek CA KTM 3 1:20:21
195 6 Barry Hawk Jr Smithfield PA YAM 4 1:48:03 273 81 Doby Leonard Bluff City T- SUZ 3 1:28:07
196 781 Dustin Morgan Orange City FL YAM 4 2:02:26 274 572 Shane Esposito Reno ]\I"v KAW 3 1:28:29
197 360 James Tretinik waynesburg PA KTM 4 2:04:03 275 40 Blair Jackson Duluth GA HON 3 1:30:40
198 419 Bill Gold St Louis MO KTM 4 2:17:08 276 255 Jim Edmonds Merrimack NH KTM 3 1:30:51
199 706 Gilles Trepanier Rocky Hill CT KTM 4 2:17:39 277 67 Brian Wright Gaffney SC KAW 3 1:39:17
200 275 Larry Musick Jr Crooksville OH YAM 4 2:18:12 278 70 Scott Phillips Corapolis PA SUZ 3 1:39:40
201 634 John Carswell Denver NC YAM 4 2:21:29 279 173 Jeff Snouffer Aliquippa PA KTM 3 1:43 :27
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280 643 Tracy Starnes Hickory NC HON 3 1:48:48
281 322 Fred Schmidt West Mifflin PA YAM 3 1:48:50
282 96 Kevin Freeman Weirton WV YAM 3 1:53:19
283 978 Harvey Whitaker Hazard KY KAW 3 1:54:51
284 239 Bradley Hicks Cleveland TN KAW 3 1:55:33
285 824 Ted Frank Ambridge PA YAM 3 1:56:39
286 261 John Williams Windsor VT HON 3 2:00:55
287 399 James Hafer Akron OH YA.lVI 3 2:03:45
288 378 Dave Grunklee Rochester MN SUZ 3 2:06:54
289 670 Ron Whipple Colona IL HUS 3 2:07:22
290 681 Michael Geis Pittsburgh PA YAM 3 2:14:39
291 391 Dana Koenig Pine Island MN HON 3 2:14:51
292 620 Rick Kinkerlaar Effingham IL YAl\II 3 2:17:03
293 709 Curt Plzak Loretto MN HON 3 2:20:09
294 119 Kurt Eibell Arden NC YAl\II 3 2:21:08
295 470 Derron Oakley Seven Mile OH KTM 3 2:27:44
296 636 Chuck Hancock Sinks Grove WV HON 3 2:30:36
297 149 Robert French Jr Cumberland MD HON 3 2:33:47
298 644 Skip Crews Taylorsville NC KTM 3 2:35:02
299 26 Joshua Knapp Marietta OH KAW 3 2:47:57
300 704 Ramon Narino Cary NC KTM 3 2:49:59
301 641 Andy Briggs Medway MA HON 2 1:01:50
302 336 Tommy H Hams Masontown WV CAN 2 1:03:09
303 676 William Keshler Salisbury NC GAS 2 1:07:09
304 262 Greg Meacham Monson MA KTM 2 1:09:22
305 165 Eric Noel East Palestine OH YAM 2 1:10:18
306 724 Sean Young Crestwood KY KAW 2 1:12:46
307 694 Dale Moms Jr Buckhorn KY YAM 2 1:13 :50
308 536 Robert Collins Rutherford Coll NC KTM 2 1:16:36
309 279 Mike Dunaway Marion IL YAM 2 1:17:01
310 759 Charles Mullins Hamilton OH YAM 2 1:22:53
311 551 Ross Blaner Jr Monongahela PA YAM 2 1:40:23
312 566 Robert Marade Greene NY HON 2 1:41:58
313 671 Steve Carmack East Moline IL HUS 2 2:02:47
314 627 Patrick Hayes N Wilkesboro NC KTM 1 0:27:35
315 554 -Andy Barkley Denver NC KTM 1 0:29:05
316 228 John Maschino North Vernon IN TM 1 0:30:00
317 282 Jeff Bonasera Hermitage PA GAS 1 0:30:23
318 662 Brian Thompson Rocky Mount VA KTM 1 0:34:05
319 254 Joshua Whisnant Gaffney SC KAW 1 0:34:49
320 535 Ben Fowler Lex SC KTM 1 0:36:12
321 637 Steve Peschke .-~,- Hickory NC SUZ 1 0:38:13
322 683 Randy Hale Mercer PA SUZ 1 0:39:43
323 288 Tim Rose Columbus IN KAW 1 0:42:05
324 586 Jon Clayton Memphis TN HUS 1 0:51 :28
325 658 Timothy Sullivan Newport Beach CA HON 1 0:59:29


